I IN THE MATTER OF ® BEFORE THE
THE APPLICATIONS OF
JOHN G. ROTE, ET UX " COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR ZONING VARIANCES OM

PROPERTY LOCATED ON THE NORTH-+ OF
WEST SIDE WASHINGTOH BOULEVARD
150'+/- NORTHEAST OF MAYFIELD =+
AVENUE (4020 WASHINGTON BLVD)

BALTIMORE COUNTY

13TH ELECTION DISTRICT - CASE NO. 97-117-A and
1ST COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT CASE NO. 97-118-A
* * * . . * " - -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This matter comes to this Board on appeal from a decision

Zoning Requlations for slde and rear setbacks were granted.
WHEREAS, the Board is In recelpt ot a letter of withdrawal

August 6, 1997 and received August 11, 1997 (a copy of which

attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

filed in this matter be dismissed as of August &, 1997;

IT 15 HEREBY ORDERED this !3th day of AuBust

appeals be and the same are hereby DISMISSED.

COUNYY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

of

the Zoning Commissioner dated MNovember 20, 1996 in which the

Petitione fcr Varlance from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore Count;

of

appeal filed by J. Neil Lanzi, Esquire, Counsel for Thomas

Palacorolla and Auto Deaiers, Inc., Appellants /Protestants, dated

i=

WHEREAS, Counsel for sald Appellants requests that the appeals

: 1997
by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County that said

rgarefi Worrall

-

Judith A. Morris. J. Meil Lanzi, Esgquire, an attorney representing the
ownot of an adjacent property at 1826 Winans Avenus, appearsd In opposi-
tion to the requeeted variar<as.

Testimony and eavidence presented on behalf of the Petitioners was
that they have owned the subject property for approximately l1 years. Lot
Mo. 1 is a rectangularly shaped property which ia 107 ft. wide and approxi-
mately 150 ft. deep. Lot N¥o. 1 fronts Washington Bouievard and abuts Lot
Mo. 2 which is located to the southwest. Presently, Lot Mo. 1 is improved
with an existing driveway which leads to an old barn located at the rear
of the lct. This barn is 726 sq, ft. in area. Lot Mo. 2 is 57 ft. wide
(slightly larger than lot MNo. 1) and 150 ft. in depth. Lot Mo. 2 is
improved with an existing two story [rame dwelling.

The Petitioners lndicated that they currently reside on the property,
norwithstanding the fact tuat both lots are zoned B.R. Apparently, the
property has been in Mrs. Rotz's family for many years. Tha Petitioner:
propcse t©o alter use of the property consistent with the property's zoning
classification. Mr. Rotz is employed in the tax accounting profession and
intends on operating his business from Lhis location. The dwelling will
be converted so as to accommodate mixed office and retail buminesses.

The requested variances arc scught tc legitimize existing building
conditions. There are no plznned external improvementr to aither the
dwalling or barn except for some cormetic i{mprovements and renovatione to
upgqrade the bara building. Alzo, no additional construction on site is
anticipated, but for the enlargement of the driveway. Thiz enlargesment
will provide additional parking spaces Lo accommodate the new usae,

The wvariances are sought for the existing buildings. Variance relief
15 roquested for both the dwelling and the barm. It is to be noted that

certaln of the varjiance requasts are related to the internal lot line

J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

roO18E8 |
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A. COUNT Y 80Afg G5 o
ATTORNEY AT LAW 974 €Ly
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 UG 11 PH I: 52
(4107 3175009

j. Meil Lansi COLUMBIA

FAX: (410) 137.8972 Saise 700, Parkside Buikling
OF CTUNSEL 10500 Listht Pamsrent Parkway
Fred L. €oover® Cobumbia, Marylaml 11044
#aluy Adminied in District of Cokembis August 6, 1997 Reply i Towson

County Board of Appeals
Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 49
400 Waskington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attn:

Robert O, Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Casa NMo. 97=117=A, 97-118-A
I the Matter of: John G. Rotsx, ET UX-Fatitionsr

Dear Chal man Schuekbz:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.,
llante in the above captioned cases, I hereby request the above

Appeals be dismissed, without prejudice. The current hearing date

is

Wednesday, November 12, 19%7.

Thank you verv much for your cooperation.

?urf tru yours,

WMM"

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mrse. John Rotz

Pecple's Counsel for Balto. Co.

Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney

John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & Associates
Thomas Palacorolla

Brian Isaac, Autc Dealer’s, Inc.

rotechap. 1L

which divides Lot 1 from Lot 2. The other variances are for the tract
boundary with adjacent proparties.

Upon review of the testimony and evidence offered, I am persuaded
that the variances should be granted. It is to be emphasized that the
relief sought iz to legitimize the sxisting structures, and that no nevw
construction is planned. The unusual shape and small area of both lots
justifies the wvariunca reilef. Az was noted at the hearing, the BCIR
rogqu.ras a 35 ft. setback. In viuw of the narrceness of both properties,
no building wiuid ba allowed If strict adherence to tho regulations were
required. Suraly, the Fetitioner would suffer practica. difficulty if the
variance rellef were denied. Moreover, the wvariances can be jranted
without 2ny detriment to the suerrounding leocals.

A comment is aiso appropriate about the objection raised by Mr.
Lanzi. Ais client apparently owns adjacent property. As [ emphasized at
the hearing, the case before me only concerns the Petitioner's request for
ve."iance rellef and does not relate to the proposed use of the property.
These proparties are zunod to pemit busirass use. The use of the proper-
ty will be ogoverned by the use provisions of tha BCIR. The Petitioners
may not use thr property except for those uses permitted under the B.R.
zuning classification. The variance relief should .»* be denied because
the neighbor objects to a permitidd use of the property.

With all that being said, it is tc be emphasized that the use of the
property does not actually bear on the zoning rellec. Apparently, the
buildings have been at their existing location for s=ny year:. The wvari-
ances Aare ne-«ssary whethar the property contimues to be used residential-

ly or for anotper permitted pur—ase.

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Suite 112, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Re: Case Nos. 857-117-A, 57-118-A
Property: 46210 Washington Blvd, Lots 1 & 2

Dear Commissioner Schmidt:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.,

hereby note this Appeal from Case Nos. 97-117-A and 97-11B-A to the
Enciosed herewith please find the

County Board of Appeals.
appropriate filing fee for the Appeal.

Thank you very much for your consideration.

Yery truly yours,
I

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Thomar Palacorolla
Autoc Dealers, Inc.

{Palacomss. 1t1]

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 PDM
(410) 1379009
I. Nedl Lanai COLUMEIA
FAX: 410) 3374912 Suite 700, Parkside Buskding
OF COL™SL 10500 Lime Patuvent Paskowsy
Fred L. Coover® Cohambia, Maryland 21044
*Alo Admimsd m District of Cohsrba Reply o Towsan
December 16, 1996
Hand-Delivered

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
MW/S Washington Blvd., 150 Ft.
+/- HE of Mayfield Avenue o

4620 Washington Rlvd. Loc 1

IN RE:
ZONING COMMISSIONER

13th Election District - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1st Councilmanic District

John G. Rotz, et ux » Case Ho. 97-117-A
Petitioners

fkerEREFIEE

IN RE: PETITION POR ZONING VARIRNCE ™ BEFORE THE

MW/S Washington Blwd., 93 ft.

+/= NE of Mayfleld Avenue - ZOMING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2
13th Election District . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
lst Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux et ux " Case No. 97-118-A
Petitioners

- ] i - - - L] i L3 L L

OF LAN

——

FINDISGS OF FACT AND

These matters came bafore the Zoning Commissioner for a combined
hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A. Each case presents a Petition
for variance, for i¢he property collectively known as 4620 Washington
Boulevard, in Arbutus. In case No. 97-117-A, the Petitioners seek vari-
ance relief from from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tions (BCZR) to permit side and rear setbacks for an existing building as
close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of the required 10 ft. The property at

issue in case Mo. 97-117=A is known as lot NHo. 1. In case No. 97-118-A,
Specifically, a

-y

the Petitioners seek variance relief for Lot Ho. 2.
variance is also sought from Section 238.z of the BCIR to permit =ide
setbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing building) in lieu of
the required 10 ft. Both lots and the subject rellef are more particular-
ly shown on the plat to accompany tha Petition for Variance, marked as
Petitioncrs' Exhibit MNo. 1.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were the propercy
owners, Jokn G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotz, and John Mildenberq, the angineer

whe prepsred the site plan. Alsc appearing in support of the request was

Pursuant to the advertizesment, posting of the property, and public
hearing on these Fetitions held, and for the reascns given above, the
relisf rejuested should he grantad.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissionar for Baltimore

iTe
County this éﬂ day of November, 1996 that a variance from Section 238.2
of the Baltirore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to permit side and rear
satbacks for an axisting building as close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of
the required 20 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED; and,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERFD that a variance from Section 238.2 of the BCZR
to permit side getbacks as close as 9 ft. and ] ft. (for an existing
building) in lieu of the required 30 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

l. The Pstitionars are hereby made aware that
proceading at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 20 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reagon, this Crder is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responeible

for returning, said property to its original
condition.

-
-

E. SCHmMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

. ey

LES /mmn

-

R . l

e @

Suite 11!, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towsou, Maryland 21204
(410) 887-4386

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

November 20, 1996

Mr. and Mrs. .John G. Robtz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

RE: Case Mos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A
Petitions for Zoning Variance
Property: 4627 Washington Boulevard, Lots 1 and 2

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captinned
cage. The Petitions for Zoning Variance hove been granted, with restric-
tion, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered isx unfuvorable to any party, please
be advir~d that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days ¢f the
date of tha Order to ths County Board of Appeal:s. If you require additicn-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please fesl free to cortact aur
Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours, / !
""',:. Ao Y.
P/ {Q/‘/{ v
“~ Lawrence E. dt
Zoning Commissioner

LES : nmn
att.
g: J. Meil Lanzi, Esquire, 300 Allegheny Avernus, Towson, Md. 21204
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE b BEFORE THE
A670 Washington Blvd, Lot 2, NW/S5 Washing-
ton Blvd, 931"« /- HE of Mayfield Avenueo " ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Ele=tion District, lst Councilmanic
. OF BALTIMORE OOUNTY
John G. and Judith K. Rotz
Petitioners . CASE NO. 97-118B-A

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

flease enter the appearance of the People's Coursel in the above-

capt ioned matter. MNotice zhould be sent of any hearing dates or other

proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

f g
"I{"-":.tt e Li"-[";r—- ':- -I:' ’....-r*"'-- J“—*.I'"l-.
PETER MAXR ZiIMMEHPRAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

(lacele S, _E'T-.i o
CAROCLE 5. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

{410) BAT-21B8

CERTIFICATE OF EE¥ ICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of October, 1996, a copy

of the foregoing Entry nf Appearance was mailed to John G, and Judith

K. Rotz, 4620 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21227, Petiticners.

Bl hd s Bisisngs ki

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN

BA TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND n . 109
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE D @ ; U ies |
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEW™ y Vil
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CERTIFICATE i POSTING i'.
RE: CareNo:. 7.7 A 78 & F7-//45%
Petitioper/Develper-
L'ate of Hearing/Closivg:
Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
Autertion’  {s. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to cenify under the penaities of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by iaw
were posted conspicuously on the property located at ’

7D Lelactigtoy
Bl Both AD 2227 .

The sign(s) were posted on ;/ .ﬁg/f_?
/  (Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

and Date)
DEREK T LHRoffr3
(Printed Name) -
7 LS (Mﬁﬂ-&’b Mﬁﬂﬂrﬁj
(Address) '
Jol d
(City, 5 'wte, Zip Code)
ehrg 47 F35)
(Tedephone Nwnber)

1

! 111 West Choesapeake Avenuce
| Tevwnnn, MY 21204

B i ol 5 i e i T Lty = st it i i i o ey e ottt e e e e il gl i S :

Beginning at a point on the northwest side of Washington Boulevard which is 50 wide a1 the
distance of 93 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Mayficld
Avenue which is 46 feet wide. Thence the following courses and distances:

1. N 40°00'22° E 57.00 fi.,

2. N 49°59'54" W 150.00 fi.,

3. S 40°00°22" W 57.00 fi,

4. S 49°59'54"E  150.00 fi. 1o the place of heginning as recorded in Deed
Liber 7056, Folio 419.

Excepling prescriptive right of way in the road bed of Washington Boulevard.
Being Lot # 2, in the subdivision of Mayfield Terrace as recorded in Baltimore County

Plat Book W.P.C. No. 7, Folio 3, containing 8550 square fert. Also known as 4620
Washington Boulevard and located in the Thirteenth Election District.

hd MILDENBERC,

VN _BoenpER & Assoc., INC.

Naltimawe Coundy Grovernmem 1

cv o Zrwming Admimaralion
Fal Development Management

Im L

ti Count lat

require that notice be gliven En

to property
the general public/neighboring property owmers relatin
uhi:; i{s the sub‘ect of an upcominrg zoning hearing. For those patitions
which requirs & public hesaring, this notice is sccosplished by posting
a sign on the property and piscemant of a notice in at least ome
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

ffice will ensurs that the legal requirements for posting and
“ﬂﬂtl. :l.li:: sre satinfied. Mowavar, the patitloner is responaible for
the costs associated with these requiresents SnD Poss7Al- THE s/sn/

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1} FPosting fees will oe accessed and paid to this office at the
time of [iling.

2} Dilling for legnl ndvertising, due vpon r?tlipt. will come
frem and should be remitted directly to tie newepaper.

OF ZTOWING ORDER.

34

RON-PAYMERT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY 1

_____ -
o T - - ——— - A - e e il R
-

For nawspaper advertising:

Item Ho.: # ffé
petitioner: jf’err'Z-
loesl lon: & BLy terT

PLEASE FORMARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

(Revised 04/09/93)

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

D i Rty P TOWSON, MD.. !ﬁ/«ﬂ

et Ol s

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson. Ealtumﬂnuntr.!ﬂd..uminmhdf_smmm

weeks, the first publication appearing on _L{_ﬁ_ L199C .

e i
L

10:  PUTUIINT PORLISHING OOMPANY
October 3, 199% Issue - Jefferscaisn

Pisase [oemrd Billlng to:

John ot

670 Sashington Blwd.
Baltisces, W TLT7
MZ-1TT

o s mamam mmam

WOTICE OF REARING

The Toning Commissioner of Baltisore County, by sothority of the loaing ket and Begulations of Baltisse
Coanty, will hold & public becring on the property ldemtified berein in
Room 106 of the County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapssis Avuooe ir Towson, Werylesd 11204
or

Room 1'8, Old Courthouss, 400 Washington hveous, Towson, Maryland Z1 204 s follows:

CASE NOMBER: F7-118-0 (Item 11E)

#5320 Muahington Boulewerd. Lot 2

Wi/S dashington Boulevard, 33'+/- BE of Rayfleld dwonee
13th Llection Datrist - lat Cownclleenlc

Legal Owner(r): Johs Gregory-Rotz and Judith K. otz

Yarisnce to permit mlde ssthacks of a3 close aa 5 fest snd 3 feet (for an existing bulldisg) in lies i
uhe required 30 fest.

HEALING: THORSDAY, OCWBER 24, 1995 st 2:00 pom. & Poca 106, Cosnly Office Building.

LERENCT E. SCHNIDT
HNING COMMISSTONER FON BALYIONDRE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) WERATEGS ANI WANDICAPPED PCTESSTELE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMPOCATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-1351.
{2) FO=R INFORFRYIS CORCERNING THE FILE AND/ON HEARTNG, FLEASE CALL BET-1391.



€. ]

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marviand 21204

Baltimore County
Departiment of Permits and
Developmenmt Managemeni

Seplember 17, 199%
HOTICE OF HEARING

The Iouing Commizsioner of Baltisore County, by suthority of the Ionimg Act and Requlstions of Baltimore
Coanty, will hald & public hearing co the property ldentifisd herwin is
Moom 106 of Lhe County Office Bullding, 111 M. Chesnpsaks dveous In Towson, Marylesd 21204

or
Room 118, 014 Courthouse, 400 Mashingion Avenoe, Towsoo, Marylasd 7104 as follows:

CASE WUMBER: 97-118-A (Ttem 11E)

4620 Washington Boulevard, Lot 2

WS Saablogion Boulevard, 51'+/- WE of Mayfisld }veoos
13h Election District - 1st Comciimanic

Legal Owear(s): Jola Crmorry Bt and Jodith K. Rot:

Tariance to permit side setbacks of as close ax 9 fest and 3 fest (for as safsting building) in liso of
the required 3 Teat.

HEARING: THURSDAY, OCTORIR M, 199 at 2:00 p.w. 1o Room 106, Coonty Office Bullding.

(Zel

irmald Jab
Blrecisr

B Jobsn and Judith Botg

BOTES: (1) MEANINGS ART MANDICAPPED ACCISSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATTONS PLEASE CALL 887-13%3.
{2) M INFORMATION OONCIRTIG THE FILE OD/OR HEARING, CETACY THIS OFFICE AT BE7-1M1.

D

J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAY
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
; {410y 337909
I. Heil Lang} COLLSIRLA
FAX: (4100 3370912 ﬂﬂmhﬂh
OF CULUNSEL 10800 Pemazam Paricway
Fred L. Coover® June 20, 13997 Columbia, Maryland 11044
*Alw Admined & Duszrict of Columbe Reply 0 Towms

County Board of Appeals

Bzaltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 49

4090 Washington Avenue

Towaon, MD 21204

Artn: Robert 0. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Cass Mo. 5%7-117-A; 957-1l1l8-a
In the Matter of : John @. Rotz, BT UX-Petitiomer

Dear Chairman Schuetz:

Pleasa be advised that I represenc Thomas Falacorolla and Auto
Dealers, Inc., Appallante in the above captioned cases. The notice
of postporemcnt and reassignment date April 25, 1997 has been
received indicating a new hearing date of July 23, 19%7.

The nurpose of this letter is to request a postponement from
the July 23, 1937 hearing date. The Parties involved in this case
and a related case have entered into a settlement agreement which
provides for the dismissal of the apove referenced appeal upon the
occurrence of certain avents. It is anticipaced that a sixty (60)
day postponement from the current hearing date will allow
sufficient time for the settlement requirements to occur which
should result ultimately in the dismissal of the above referenced

appeal.

kccordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the
hearing for at least sixty (€0) daya from the current hearing date.
I have spokan with Mr. John Rotz and he joins me in this request to

postpone the hearing.

Thank you very much for your conuideration of this request.

J. Neil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mra. John Rotz
People's Counsel for Balto. Co.
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney
John Mildenberg, Mildenberqg, Boender & Associates
Thomas Palacorolla
Erian Isaac

rolEchow. 1t

kL S

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore Tounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{410) 8B7-31EB0D

Hearing Room - Room 48
0l4d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

March 28, 199%7
4 ASE1
IN THE NATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTE, ET UX -Petitioner
4620 Washington Bnul::;rd fLot 1 13th E; lst C
4620 washington Boulevard /Lot 2 13th E; ‘18t C

(Patiticona for Variance GRANTED.)

CASE #: 97-117-A

CASE 3: 97-118-a

ASSIGNED FOR: WIDMNESDAY, JUMWE 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

MOTICE: This appeal is an avidentiary hsaring; therefore, partiss should
consider the advisabllity of retaining an attorney.
No post nts will be granted without sufficient reasons; said

requasts must bs in writing and in compliance with Rule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. Ko pos ts will be granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing dats unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c). For
further information, see Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure,
Appendix C, Baltimors County Code.

Kathleen C. Bianco

Legal Administrator

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants:
Appellants /Protestants:

J. Nell Lanzi, Esquire
Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.
Petitloners ¢t John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Doender & Assoc., Inc.

Paople's Counsel for Baltimora County
Pat Keller
Lawrence E. Schaldt

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

" Prosted wth Seopbesn bk

=y enlecycied Papm

® ®
Uounty Woard of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD CCURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(410) 887-2180

June 24, 1997

ACE OF POSTPONEMENT & REASSIGNNENT

N THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTEL, ET UX -Petiticner
20 Washington Boulevard /Lot 1 13th E; lst C
AND
Washington Boulevard /Lot 2

CASE #: 937-117-A

CASE #: 97-119-a 46 13th E; 1lst C
(Petitions for Variance GRANTED.)

7/23/97 has been POSTPONRD at the roguest
objection by Petitioner; and has been

whict was scheduled for hearing
of C mnsel for Appellants, witho

REASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This 1 is an evidenti hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of rwtaining an attorney.
Mo pos ts will be granted wi t sufficient reasons; said

] with Zule 2(b) of the
Board's Rules. No poatponemants will be 'granted within 15 days of
schaduled hearing date unless in full compl with Rule 2{c). For
furthar inforoation, ses Board's Rules of‘\ Practice & Procedure,

Appendix C, Baltimcre County Code.

g ﬂq 1 c':.'imf:“
: a nistrator
X .I,}' .{J\),Vv J"'u
W A $
Q o T T a
N i I

J. Nelil Lanzi, Esguire
Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealurs, Inc.

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Proiratants:
Appellants /Prutestants:

Pecitionera : John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Wildenberg,

Boander & Assoc.; Inc.

veople's Counsel for Baltimore County

Pat Keller
Lavrence E. Schmidt

Arno.d Jablon, Dlrector /PDM
Virginia ¥v. Barnhart, Co Atty

,I' . Pr bl s Sy B B
b g o Mool per ] P
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J. NEIL LANZI, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
300 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(4100 1779079
J. Neil Lanai COLUMBIA
FAX: (410) 1372912 Suie 700, Puarkside Buikding
OF COUNSIL 10300 Lirde Pasaxent Parkway
Fred L. Coover® Columbia, Maryland 21044
*Alio Admined in District of Cobembia April 16, 1997 Reply © Towsoa

County Board of Appeals

Baltimore County

0ld Courthouse, Room 493

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Attn: Robert O. Schuetz, Chairman

Re: Case No. 97-117-A, 97-118-a
In the Mattar of : Jcohn G. Rotz, ET UX-Patitioner

Dea¥ Chairman Schuetz:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacorolla and Auto
Isalers, Inc., Appellants in the above captioned cases. The notice
of assignment has been recelived by your office for hearing on
Wednesday, Juna 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. Please be advised that I am
counsel in a civil action presently pending in the Circuit Court
for Baltimore County and a mandatory settlement conference has been
scheduled for June 18, 1997 at 3:00 p.m. I have attached a copy of
the scheduling order issued on Novembey 12, 19596.

Accordingly, I respectfully request a postponement of the

hearing and request it be set in for the next available date other
than the week of July 7, 1997. I have spoken with Mr. .Tohn Rotz

and he joine in this requeat to postpone the hearing.
Thank you very much for your consideration of this request,

THDY

J. Heil Lanzi

c.c. Mr. & Mra. John Rotz - g
Pecple’s Counsel for Balto. Co. =
Virginia Barnhart, County Attorney ; =%
John Mildenberg, Mildenberg, Boender & hssoclates o OS2
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County Board of Apprals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(410) 887-3180

Avenues
April 25, 1997

IM THE MATTER OF: JOHN G. ROTZ, ET UX -Petitioner
4620 Washington luul::rd /Lot 1 13th E; 1st

13th E; 1st C

CASE #: 97-117-A

CASE #: 57-118-a 4620 Washington Boulevard /Lot 2

(Petitions ‘for Variance GRANTED.)

97 has been POSTPONED at the request

h was scheduled for hearing on 6/1
ot : ithout objection by Petitioner; and

of Counsel for Appellants /Frotestants,

has been
AEASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, JULY 23, 199Y at 10:00 a.m,

WOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary m&: therefore, parties should
consider thm advisablility of reta an attormey.

Mo stponements will be granted without sufficient rsasons; said
nq::itl must be in writing and in compliance wi
Boarc's Fules. No ts will be granted thin

pos
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c). For
furthar tnhrlln:hn, ser Board's Rules of Practice & FProcedurs,

M C, Baltimore EEEE Code.
. . Yathleen E‘-\llﬂﬂﬂ
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. K, o e ."‘\' Legal Administrator
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ce: r.'nunlil. for Appallants /Protestants:
Appellants /Frotestants:

J. Na!l Lanxi, Esguire
Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.

Petiticners John G. Rotz, ot ux

John Mlldenberg /iildenberg,
Boander & Assoc., Inc.

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Esller
Lawrence E. Schaidt

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
virginla W. Barnhart, Co Atty

i
'j.':,tl n—q-.-ir.,:_

' n Meopuind

Bakimore County
Department of P=mmits and
Development Management

Develcpment Processing
County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Aven'1

Towson, Maryland 21204

Uctntar 18, 199G

Mr. and Wrs. John G. Kotz
4620 Washington Boulsvard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Item MNo.: ll6
Casa Ho.: 97--11B-RA
Patitionsr: John G. Rotz, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Povug:

The Zoning Mviscry Committee (IAC), which consists of ropressnta-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permita and Development Manogement (PDM), Zoning Review, on
September 11, 1996.

Any comsents submit‘sed thus far from the mesbers of ZAC *hat offer or
request information on your peticion are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriatensss of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all partiss (zoning cosmissioner, attorney, petitlionsr,
atc.) are mades aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improve=msnts that may have a bsaring on this case. Only those commsnts
that are Informative will be forwarded to you; those that are noi
informative will be placed in thea psrmanent case fila.

If you nead further informution or have any questions regarding these
comments, plesasa do not hecitate to contact the comsenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (B8T7-3391).

Sincerely,

8 (O Ribasl 2;,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachmant s}

L]
E

BALTINRORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTRILFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, L.rector Date: Octcper 1, 1996
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM : Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Developmant Plans Revies Division

SUBJECT: Zonlug Mvisory Committee Meeting

for September 30, 1996

Item Ho. 116

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. All improvementr, intersectiouas, entiunces, drainage

requirements and construction affecting a State road right-of-way are
subject to the Standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State

Highway Administration in addition to those of Beltimore Couaty.

A Firal Landscape Pian must be approved hy this office before a
change of use or groding permit may be issued. BSectlon IX.C z.L.(3) of the
Landscape Manual requires a 10-foot wide landscape atrip between a parking
lot and adjacent residential rzone or use.

AWB:HJO: jrb

ce: File

ZONE28D
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r Batimore County Government

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - yicg i
State Highway Administration ey e Fire Department
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
BALTIMORE COUMNMTY,. HARYLAND iNTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE épg;’
INTER-OFFICE 700 East Joppa Road ' Office of the Fire Marshal
T0: POM DATE: {- ?’p’v}‘f'ﬁ;’é Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410" BR7 3880
T0: Ro v . ’ :
m::lm Eubanks DATE: October 7, 1996 FROM: R. Bruce Sseley ,
Permits and Development Review Ms. Bo: "m Eubanks RE: Baltimors County
— P DEPRM Baitimore Courty Office of lem Ne. /& ( ('p"f_r__)
Planning Office Permitz and Develcpment Managems=:i
SUBJECT: dZoning Advisory Coztttu County Office Building, Roor. 109 ' DATE: 10/02/%&
SUBJECT:  ZAC Meeting Date: __S¢p 23 9( Towsan, Maryland 21204
Please be advised that more time is needed -‘
petitions: ——. o review the following If Dear Ms. Eubania: Arnold Jablon
= Director
Item ::.;-1::-: g 116 }5 - : This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to g:“;;‘gnxﬂi“ﬁ““" “""ta“d
Rante - you have any questions. approval, as a fielg inspection reveals the existing entranceigl MBS X Mot hens galoplt
The Dapartment of Environmental Protection & Rescurce Management has no :, e acceptable to the State Hignway Administration (SHA) arﬂnﬂr: develo rn:nt 5 not TALELESTR Launsy ST ieeBuk g
comments for the foliowing Zoning Advisory Committee Items: ¢ affected by any SHA projects ) B ;:?:n;;ﬂgnlﬂgm
Please contact Bob Small at 410-545-5581 if you have any questions. Thank RE: Property Owner: JOWN GREGORY ROTY & JUT'TH K. ROTZ
Item #'s: a T
/70 you for the cpportunity 10 review this tem. Location: NW/S WASHINGTON BLVD., 93' +/- NE OF MAYFIELD AVE.
.\"f“ UEIT h‘ul'f oS, 145620 WASHINGTON BLYD., LOT 2 1)
T M ﬁ fé! ltem Mo.:1 11& Zoning Agenda: VARIANCE
13 - .
Ir 3 id B Chisf | Gontlemer:
c: Gary Kerns ; | '
L ,«""I L E“M"ﬂm Permits Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveved
OHL Division by this Bureau and the comments below arm applicable and regquiredg to
) bie corrected or incorporeted into the final plans for the uroperty.
1/PZOME /TXT JWL 8s |
4., The site shall be made to comply witih all appnlicable parte of the
- . Fire Prevention Code prior to occupzncy or beginning of cperation.
3. The buildings ar tructures existing or proposed on the site
- shall comply with all applicable requiremerts of the Matiormal! Fire
Frotection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code™, 1991
edition prior to occcupancy.
RBS:sp
BRUCEZ,/DEPRM/TXTSBP
J My lelsphone number is
| 2
] Maryiand Servics for knpaired Hearing or Sosect REVIEWER: LT, ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
1mmmsmmrr: Fire Marshal )ffice. PHONE BB7-48B1, MS-1102F
= m P.O. L -
mﬂm . Box T17 llll_mmi'lm nﬂ‘r“m | ccs: File
i :'1'1"5 Pt sy, Seipburst Ik
T g Mg g o e

e 5 = = _ I o T — - - =
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IH RE: PETITION FOR Yo avnce. * REFORE THE

bio Wash.magtrowm Siuvd. Lot land
Lf: 4 Nw /S W‘Ew..lﬂ-w. ﬁn...u._ *  ZONING COMMISSIOHER
|S0‘a./- NE of M= Field Ave.. o LTINGRE COUNTY
13 B lect s "..-;.-l.-s-rc_’f; _
\oF Councilmanic * Case No. Q7-11TA; 47-118 K
Jokn G.and, Juaif o=
Peribiowners
EIMPOERN

'.I"I'.'I:Mr- T_E_Hﬂ LLU-.JI‘EI..-
D‘F‘Fit_ﬂ- ok Perrits q-'pf.u-:-'-ﬂfwlh'i_

You are hereby summoned and commanded to be and appear personally
before the Zoning Cosmissioner/Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

Coun'y in Room I'L'Lh_

and to bring _ gl yelevaunt documeants and o wep

T S e vy
: : - Bl -
1 d ge~hve QA ¥+ am 2

on the ay of lngy—~ 199 _@ regarding the above

: =
case, four the purpose of testifying at the request of M_@ddr
} i 'I - L

Mr. Sheriff/Private Process Sarver:
Please process in sccordance with Zoning Commissioner's Rule IV(c).
/ /!
e .-{-'ﬂf-!#ﬂz'? ;J(.!/:‘;é"g“-h_-}

Zonkng Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissionsr
for Baltimors County

Icsued: - ﬂf-—‘éﬁ/f’é

a0 miEh ol Sl L el Sl

' December 13, 1996

13cth Election Districe

Dear Mr. Rotz:

Based upon the information you have provided, please be advised
that since building permits were obtained on the subject property
prior to the zoning reclassification, the use (via permis) would
represent 5 legal nonconforming use subject to Section 104 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. This interpretation is -
conditioned upon that there are no appeals which would reverse the
approval of zoning case 97-118-A. Should you decide to resolve
~his matter, in addition to this let:er, a special hearing may be
filed s¢ that the Zoning Commissioner can make & ruling oa the

nonconforming use. .
1f vyou need further assistance, please contact me at B87-3391.

Yery truly vours,

/‘»CDF-L_,@_

Mitchell J. Kzllsan
Planner II
Zoning Review

MiK:rye

.1'

¢t zening case 97-118-A

Baltimore County Deyeiopiian ing

) County Office Building
Dtpnﬂmﬂt of Permits and 111 West {:h.mpg.kg Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 27, 1996

M. and Mes. John G. Rotz
4u20 Washington Boulovard
Baltimore, HD 21227

RE: Petition for Zoning
Yariance
NW/S8 Waghington Blva., 93
ft. +/- NE of Mayfiel: Ave.
(4620 Washington Blvd.
Lot 2)
13th Election District
1st Councilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux
- Patitioners
Case No. 97-11B-A

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rotz:
Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on Decembar 16, 1996 by J. Neil Lanzi, P.A. on

bahalf of Thomas Falacorolla and Auto Dealers. Inc. All materials relative
to the case have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals

(Board).

If you have any questions concerning this matter, pleane do not
hesitate to call B&7-3180.

Sinceraly,
(GLd
ARNOLD J

Director

AJ:rye

c: People's Counsel

l-"?:'"-. P G, B S DS B
e | o e preed Pape

Baltimore County Development Fracesting

. Councy Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Ssptember 17, 199

Mrs. Judith K. Rotz ’ A
4620 Washington Boulevard qq o | IB

Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Item Kos. 115 and 116
4620 Washington Boulevard
13th Elestion Distiict

Dear Hrs. Ru 2:

Per your request received on Septesber 12, 1996, you may file for «
building permit at your own risk for the purposs of oarly review only. Final
zoning approvals are conditionsd upon the gronting of the zoning variance
public hearings under the above item numbers and subssquent revisions to your
building psrmit site plans.

Your rejuest for an early hearing has been forwarded to our docket
clerk, who will try to set a date as soon as possible.

Pleass document this response on your bullding permlt application
plans.

I trust that twe information sat forth in this letter Is

gufficlently detailed and responsive to tha request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not heritats to contact me at

Ba7-3391.
".'I:l"f t ¥ yours,
ohn I.. L=wis
Planrzr II
Zoning Raview
JLL:rye

c: Item Mos. 115 and 116
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AFPEAL
Potition for Zoning Variance
HW/S Washington Blvd., 93 ft. +/- HE of Mayfield Ave.
{4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2}
13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic District

John G. Rotz, et ux - Petitioners
Casge Ho. 97=-118-A

Petition for Zoning Variance

Description of Property

Certificate of Publicatlon

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

Patiti~ner's Exhibit: 1 - Plan to Accompany Zoning Variance Pstition
Zoning Commissioner's Ordar dated Movember 20, 1996 (Granted)

Hotice of Appeal received on December 16, 1996 from J. Weil lanzi.
P.A. on behalf of Thomas Falacorolla and Auto Dealers, Inc.

c: MNr. and Nre. John G. Rotz, 4620 Mashington Boulevnrd, Baltimore,
Maryland 21227
J. Meil Lanzi, Eaquire, 300 Allegheny Avenue, Tcwson, ND 21204
Pecple's Counsel of Baltimors County, M.5. 2010

Request Motification: Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commismioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

_i

T =L P

e e S

Lase No. 97-117-A VAR -To permit side and rear setbacks for existing

building as close as 3' and 16' in lieu of i
30" /Lot 1. TSR

Case No. 97-11B-A VAR -To permit side setbacks as clos=e as 9' and 3*

}"EE: ;n existing building) in lieu of required 30°

11/20/96 -Zoning Commissioner's Order iIin which
réequested relisf was GRANTED.

3/28/97 -Notice of Assignment for hezaring scheduled for Wednesday,
June 18, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. sent to following:

J. Kell Lanzi, Esquire
Thomas Palacorolla and
Auto Dealers, Inc.
John G. Rotz, et ux
John Mildenberg /Mildenberg,
Boender E Assoc., Inc.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Pat Keller Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Lawrance E. Schmidt Virginia W. Barnhart, Co Atty

4/21/97 -Letter from MNell Lanzi, Esquire, requesting postponement from
6/18/97 hearing date; indicates that John Rotz has no objection to the
granting of this request.

4725797 -Notice of PP and Reassignmeat sent to parties: matter rescheduled
Wednesday, July 23, 1997 at 1u’:uu a.m. = N we

6/23/97 -Received letter dated 6/20/%7 from J. BReil Lanzl, requesting
postponement for at least 60 days of 7/23/97 hearing to allow sufficient

time for settlement negotiations between parties; no objection from
Petitioner to this request.

6724797 -ConfLirmed above request by telephone with Mr. and Mrs. Rotz; case to

be postponed and reassigned to hearing date in October or November, as
sciiedule permits.

- Motice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties; postponement request
granted; case reassigned to Wednesday, November 12, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.

B/11/97 -Letter of withdrawal of appeal filed by J. Mel) Lanzi, Esquire, on

behalf of Appellants /Protestants, Thomas Palaccorolla and Auto Dealers,
Inc. Order of Dismissal to be issued by CBA.

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

December 15, 1997

Mr. John G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulerard
Baltimore, MD 21227

RE: Zoning Verification
4618 and 4620 Mashington Boulevard
Zoning Cages 97-117-A & 97-118-A
13th Election District

Dear Mr. Rotz:

Your letter to Arnoid Jablon, Director of Permits and Developoent
Management, has been referred to me for reply. Your request is foo
confirmation that the above referenced properties continue to enjov
nonconforming commercial use sinco Mr. Mitchell Kellman's letter of Decarber
13, 1996. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A, granted Hovember 20, 1996,
referenced the fact that both properties are zoned B.R. {Business Roadside) and
the mixed office and revail uses are proposed at both locations.

hdditionally, building permits B-25844% and B-2B8467 to chenge from
residential to office and retail uses were approved and issued. The
Protestants' appeal of the zoning commissioner's orders (granting), hawn been
withe=gwn. You have also submitted numerous exhibi*s (7) including leases,
security checks, photographs of existing =signs, copies of traders licenses,
etc. As such, the mixed cffice and retail uses may continue as legal being
nonconforming.

I trust that the information set forth in this ‘atter iz
sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you need furthe-
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-B87-3391.

Sincerely.

John J. Sullivan, Jt.
Planner II
Zoning Review

-

JIS:rye
c: zOniig cases 97/-117-A & 97-118-A

Enclusure
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning

Suite 475, County Counts Eldg.
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

February 13. 1998

Mr. Scott A. Lingren

Gerhold, Cross and Etzel, Ltd.
Suite 100

320 E. Towscntown Blvd.
Towson, Maryland 21286

AE: Cagse No. 98-118-A
Property: Doggett - 9201 Greenhouse Circle

Dear Mr. Lingren:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter of February 10, 1998
regarding the above captioned matter. In view of the circumstances as
described therein, 1 hereby amend my Order so as to grant an extension of
the time for which the derd must be recorded. At vour request, the deed
should be recorded no later than 60 days from the date of the approval of
the amendid Firal Developmant Plan.

A copy of this letter will be placed in the case file to formally
amend the Order. Please let me know when the amended FDP is approved or

advise if an unexpected delay arises.
i::;ul',r yours
)7 e #

i rence E. Schmidt

LES :mmmn Zoning Commiseicner

=

Development Processing
Courty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmilandacq@co.be.md.us

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

December 17, 1980

John G. Rotz

4620 Wash Boulevard
Baltimore, ML) 21227

Dear Mr. otz

RE: Written Zoning Varification Request, 4818 & 4820 Washington Boulevard

Reference is made to letter of November 30, 1889 requesting that this office

issue a written zoning of the above referencad property. | understand that
mmmdmm.mmﬁnhmm As you
not paid this fee as requestad, your request been canceled.

i vou require zoning information the above or any other in
Baltimore Countv in ﬂulrﬁurl.rnu m"ﬁfﬂmm ll‘nl:u?rhl hm11.
Cou mamﬂJnmmAm.rmmu: a.m. o 5:00
p.m,,Ilondl through Friday, d mmﬂwﬂywﬁh;_?mm
receive in on the map, st no . provided that
you are aware of the location and extent of the , in addition to the addreas.

i nead further information or have questions, ploase do not hesitate to visit
mholm'mmMMllﬂm-iﬂL e E

Very truly yours,

Baltimore County
Department of Permits and
Development Management

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us
December 10, 1863

Mr. Jorn G. Rotz
4620 Washington Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227
Dear Mr. Rotz:
RE: 4618 and 4620 Washington Boulevard, Zoning Cases 97-117-A -

13th Election District 8871184

vmmmmm.mummmmum
I'mbunruhrndlnmfu_rrlpm Your request is for confiration that the above
mmm“h nonconforming commercial use since Mr. John
Sullivan’'s letter of December 15, 1 as it Mr. Mitchell Keliman's !atter of
December 13, 1996. Zoning Cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were November

20, 1996 and, st that time, both properties
the mixed office and retail were proposed and uh-ql.llrmr' were satablishad prior
the zoning change to D. R. as stated below, 8t both locations. . iy

Building m-m-ﬂmmm residential to office
retail uses were and issued. The Protestants ek nfmumﬁ"?n —
commissionar’s (granting) have been withdrawn. You have also submitted
numerous exhibits (7) including m%dﬂ:mm of traders
licenses. elc. As the mixed office and Immmmlhﬂm
nonconforming, subject to the conditions set forth on the zoning commissioner's order.

Iﬂuﬂmﬂﬂuiﬁmmﬂimlmfwﬂlhﬂﬁlhﬂlrhmmlludrﬂ
responsive to the request Hrmmmﬂmm“m“mm

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

BALTINORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnocld Jablon, Director
Permits & Development Management

DATE: January 8, 1998

FROM: Charlotte E. Radcliffe (s
County Board of Appeals
SUBJYCT: Closed Files: Case No. 97-117-A and-97-118-A

John G. Rotz, Et Ux
Af no further appeals have been taken in the above captioned

case, we are hereby closing the file and returning same tu you

herewith.

Attachment (Case File Nos. 97-117-A and 97-118-A)

‘ Development Processing
County Office Building

Department of Permits and

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmiandacq@co.ba.md. us

Jumuary 11, 2000

4620 Washington Boulcvard
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Rolz

RE:  Zoning Verification, (Lots | and 2) 4618 and 4620 Washingion Bivd., Zoning Case 97-117-A and
97-118-A, 13* Election District :

Thank you for your letier of November 30, 1999, 10 Amold Jablon, Director of Permits snd
Dhﬂmhlnﬂ-. This cornespondence hag boen referred 1o me for reply. Your request is for
wuhmmuummmﬁImMHﬁ
Lewis® letier of December 10, 1998 as it referenced Mr. Jobm Sullivan's lener of December 15, 1997 and
my lener of December 13, 1996. Zoaing cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A were granted on November 20,
1996 and ot that time, both propesti=s were zoned B R, Mixed office and retail uses werc proposed and
established prior to the zoning change 1o D.R.

Building Permits B-258446 and B2E8467 which changed the residential vee 10 office and retail
were approved and issued. The prosestants sppeal of the Zoning Commissioner's onder granting the
mmm ?uh\ulh!m-iymmm{lwﬂmluh
businesses have been continuously operating ic the present date. As such, the mixed office and retai' uses
mmﬁmtﬂhﬂm“ﬁdhﬁcﬂhnﬂnﬁhhm

I trus that the information sct forth in this letter is sufficiently detadied and respoasive 1o the
;r!T. I you need further information or have ary questions, please do not hesitate o contact me 2t 410-

Very traly yours,

DTS

Planner I
Zondng Review

MIK kew

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

ﬁ Census 2000 ﬁ For You, For Baltimore County H Census 2000 N

Py weil Foylepps niy
@J’ b iy i) Ppoer

“ame »isil the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

pleasa do not hesitate to at 410-887-3391.
Very
ﬁ..---ﬂ:"h
John L
Planner i
Zoning Review
JLL:cjs
C: zoning cases 87-117-A & 87-118-A |
Come visit the County's Website at www,co.ba.md.us
ik
e
| e o
; Development Processi
Baltimore County County Office Buildi:::
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba. md.us
. ) . o i ) Mr. John G. Rotz
T e “] ; Rahimore Maryland 21227 &
BALTIMORE COl NTY, HII'II.AHF AT FEACTH A &
OFFICE CF BUDGT & FINANCE M. (076622 Pl eI Dear Mr. Rotz:
MISCELLANED. . RECEIPT - 'n;"-b_i. .:;_".m o - P E - N
00 LT et } ‘exification, . MRand #20 Washingion Bivd., Zoning «117-A snd
oure e ,"C:{J sccowr____ (Q1-L150 s W R 8 97-118-A, 13 Election District
) T h [yt = "'.f'.'; i I'L y LY 1§ Ll i
, 1 Qeipl 3 wrilibeis Thank you for your lett 1999, o Arc:id J2on, Disector of Permmits and
ARROLUNT () 4{“50 fﬁ:’JK .J Ly -r.'r-,:" " '.l'l h;.._-l._l. This cf '“T
3 Pt ot ! £ referenod propesilie g ;
I e <) A Lewis” letier ol pott 10, "898 as it Wicrencod y snd
ﬁm__._'!.:}}f] 1 -I!j;';:l{.h ﬁ-ﬁf?._- kb ome o Tiawd v Ko ‘l. ._. : , b ocd BR. M { office and retail 'ses
P ;_?* 207 duhlisiilg prior 1o the 22 fchanec o DR v, -
FoR: f 20 / R ' B-308Mgand B288467 whichich
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ATTORMEY AT LAW
200 ALL ECHERY AVENLUE
TOA SOM, MAEYTLAND 21304
i -
J, Naill Lasri — COLUBERLA
FAX: (40 337-90L Swriie 700, Perkside Bumideng
#HT__ 0300 Linle Fesuxent Parkwry
Coover* Columbin. Marriand 11044
December 3, 1996 ‘"
hls Adwened wa Districi of Columbia

Hand-Dellvered
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 112, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland -21204

97-117-A, 97-118-A
4620 Washington Blwd, Lots 1 & 2

Ra: Case Nos.
Fropartyt

Dear Commiseiocner Schmidt:

Please be advised that I represent Thomas Palacorolla, (wner
of the property known as 1826 Winans Avenue and Autoc Dealers, lnc.,
contract purchaser. This property is immediately adjacent to 1620
Washington Boulevard. On their behalf, I am requesting a five (5}
dayv axtension from the thirty (30} day appeal period as provided by
Sect:ion 22-32 of the Baltimore County Code. The basis for che
exctension is as follows.

First, the parties to the above referenced cases are the same
parties involved in an Appeal, Case No. 03-C-96-006:73, for the
proparty known as 1826 Winans Avenus. The parties are atL=mpting to
resclve the Appeal before the Circuit Court and the five (5) day
extension is absolutely necessary as part of the proposed
settlement between the parties. The deadline for tiling ar Appeal
of the two cases listed above is presently Thurasday, December 13,
1996 and the additional five (5) days would allow sufficient time
to determine if the pettlement can be achicved.

Simultanecusly with this letter, I will be filing a
postpcnement request of the hearing scheduled for the Circuit Court
Appeal and a Request For an Extension of Time for filing my
client’s reply Briaf required in the Appeal. Mr. and Mrs. John G.

. Rotz, Pntitioners in the above referenced ~ase, join my client’'s in

this request. n
4{ Thank you very much for your consideracion. b&ﬁ

Very t ly yours, ﬂ cd

J. Neil Lanz N

-l

ZONING CORMISSIONER

S




IN RE: PETITION FOR ZOMING VARIANCE " BEFOREE THE
NW/5 Washington Blwd., 150 fc.
#/- HE of Mayfield Avenue . ZONING COMMISSIONER
» 4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 1
13th Election District L OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
let Councilmaniac District
John G. Rokz. =t ux & Cape Ha. 97=-117-A

Patitionera
IR A R E A 8 N0

I RE: PETITION FOR ZOMNING VARIANCE L BEFORE THE
¥W/9 Washington Blvd., 33 ft.
+/- HNE of Mayfield Avenus L ZOMING COMMISSIONER
4620 Washington Blvd. Lot 2
13th Elecrtion Discrict - OF BALTIMORE OCOUNTY
ist Councilmanic Discriet
Jaohn G. Rotz, &C ux &t ux . Case Mo, 97-118-A
Patitioners
" " " - & - & * - i ] L] L]
ORDER

Upon consideration of the request of Thomas Palacoroclla and
Buto Dealers, Inc. to extend the time for filing an Appeal of the

above listed cases, it is this day of , 1996 by

the Zcning Commissioner of Baltimeore County,
ORDERED, that the Request be and is hereby granted and the
time for filing an appeal is extended thru December 24. 1996.

Zoning Commissioner

{imaac.ord)

November 30, 1999

Mr. Amold Jablon, Director

Office of Zoning

Department of Permits and Planning Development

Baltimore County

Towson, Maryland 21204 oy, B . 1
MK - ST NS

Dear Mr. Jablon: =

_ This letter is to confirm the continued use of lots | and 2, known as 4618 and 4620
}hfutflnmt!n Blvd. in their non-conforming use. This non-conforming use was originally
I-d:ntlﬁadm:l.let.ﬂmrnudu:dllﬂﬂﬂﬁlndmﬂ'.unadinnb:nqmlﬂt:rnfllﬁimm

11723/9%. The appropriate set-back valances were Commissioner idt i
hesaing dated. 11120056, granted by Larry Schmidt in a

_ We are again submitting trader’s license for mixed office and retail sales use for both lots
which continue 1o operaie as businesses. Enclosed are also copies of trader’s license for retail
salez and notarized bill of sale, showing thet at least one of several retail transactions has
occurred prior 1o 11/30/99. Please see copies of exhibits | through & s follows:

Exhibit 1 Tracer's License for Cat's Meow Trading Company (antiques, crafis &
retail =ales)

Exhibit 2 Notarized Bill of Sale proof of continued retail sales dated 11/27/99

Eth‘hit! Photos of signs in place on lots | & 2 on November 28, 1999,

E:rhfbft 4 Sig_nF:I receipt indicating date tilm was developed.

Exhibit 5 Petition granting zoning Variance by Commissioner L. Schmidt 11/20/96

ﬁisinfnnnuiunindlwnthnmhwbuninhuimm' since November 25
1996, following the granting of the zoning set-buck variance by Commissioner Lawrence
Si:hmminmcnumhn'ﬂ?-lITAI:HI!IT—IIIAErlnhﬂﬁi!mﬂlﬁ!ﬂmspuﬂiﬂlﬂh
attached Jetiers from Mitch Kellman and John Sullivan, Jr.). We are respectfilly requesting a
certificate of compliance for lots | & 2 at 4618 and 4620 Washingion Bivd. Please mail these

mnﬁnrmh:mtﬂmuﬂulﬂﬂ'ﬂmhinnunﬂlvd address. If you have any ions, plcase
: : questions, feel
free w call me ar 410-242-1778 or 410-582-5735. Thank you for your ass-iance,

Viery truly yours,
o e ——
i o
: f-2c7/
I |
i__p.' .,L': o -'l_lﬂ _- __l

1. ¥ail Langi

OF CDiUNEDL.
Fred L. Coover®

*Also Admitind i Districi of Columbia

Hand-Delivered

Lawrence E. Schmidt,
Suite 112, Courthous

ATTORNEY AT LAW
700 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
TOWSON,. MARYLAND I13W

0 33700
FAX: [410y 2)7T-8912

December 16, 1996

Zoning Commissioner
e

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21

Re: Casa Koa.
Propertyt

204

37-117-A, 57-118-A
4620 Washington Blvd, Lota 1

Dezr Commissioner Schmidt:

On behalf of Thomas Palacorolla and Aute Dealers, Inc., I
hereby note this Appeal from Case Noe. 97-117-A and 97-118-A to the

County Board of

appropriate filing fee for the Appeal.

Thank you very

much for your ccinslderarion.

Very truliy you

—  ———

C
 J lm
J. NEIL LANZL P.A.

& 3

-

N,

J. Heil Lanzi

c.2. Thomas Palacorolla
Auto Dealers, Inc.

{Palacomm. Lol

LAENDED

103500 Limte Pasizemt Purioway
Colpimbia, Maryismd 21044

Reply 1 Towson

Appeals. Encleosed herewith plrase find the

— = il R

LE’TEE OF THAHiiIT’AL

GeritoLp, Cross & ErzeL, L1p.

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS
Sulla 100
320 Easl Towsoniown Boulevard
Towson, Manyland 21288
Phona:(410) 823-4470 + Fax:{410) 8234473

VO OeFice oF 2ewing Comemissionee RE: Dasserm
SUiTE 4085, Lounty Coyats Buping 20! GREEV AOUSE CrctE
IO Boastey Avenue DATE: Fegouqse Y 10, 1998
___Towsou, Masvianp 2i2od PHONE: ¥
AN MR. Lawpgics E. ScurmioT FAX:
TRANSMISSION VA O FAX & DELIVERY O ML
WE ARE TRANSANTTING: Manmu ) umoen seranate coven v TI0E FOLL OWANG ITEMS:
7 rrorosas =7 remers =7 rues = oescrenomn £ Locanon praweas
7 corvoriemen [ omoeia 10 Fouow )
QTY DATE ITEM DESCRIPTION
{ |2 - , LETER
! |ro-22 =4 EOPY ZeMing CRDER CHsE 87 118-A
|
I
WE ARE TRANSINTTING:
0 rom apeaov, O aprmoveD As sumanen Ormesomar _ _ cormsronaremout
O\ om youm use O arPrOVED AB MOIED Comar____ cormsronomsmaumon
D asrecuesien O e TURNED FOR CoRmECTIONS Qwerrm___ commecren rases
O ron meew o cosmeny 'O :

COMMENTS:

c.c. ﬁi,.g ﬂ g ;
SIGNED

L] weiLE
el Geanors, Cross & Erze, Lo, ——
- Hegusiered Profecvsonal Lond Suroevor g i
FENE | LR § YR
SUITE 100 CANL L SESeOLE
320 EAST TOWSONTOWN BOULEVARD AR & CEoas
TOWSOMN, MARYLAND Z1284.5318 aF DoEEEL
————rwr EEEN F WG
A10-8F3-44 70 WL TL U R

FAR 470-BF3-4473

Fabruary 10, 1998

Mr. Lawrencs E. Schmidt

Suite 405 Mﬂmfzmu e
lﬂ1ﬂuuh:rﬁw

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Doggett Property - 8201 Greenhouse Circle
Case No. 98-118-A

Daar Commissioner Schmidt:

| am writing to you to suplain wity | have been unable to comply with rastriction No. 2 of
the above referonced Zuning Case's Order.

This Administrative Varisnce was r2quired by Mr. Mitch Keliman a3 & condition of a Lot
Line Adjustment which was approved by the DRC on June 18, 1507 (DRC No. 05167K, Dist.
T1CS). M. Kaliman indicated that it would olso be necessary to amand the Firal Developinent
Plan. At the time, Mr. Kcliman feit that the Doggetts should not be required to have all property
owners within 300" of the change sign the amended FDP. His reasoning behind this was that he
felt the posting of the property for the Administrative Variance put the community on notice that 3
mHhﬂ\gm.m.mtﬂmthmmm‘hmM
mﬂhﬂnﬂhhmuhhﬂmhmm.ﬂm“.mﬂm
works in the Office of Zoning, | have run into great difficulties getting this Amended FDP
approved. | am cumently working with Carl Richards to gat this situstion resolved. However, | wii
ba unable to get the Deed recordad as requined in the Zoning Order until such time as | can get
the Amended Final Development Pian approved.

Due to the problems outlined above, | ask you to amerid your order io retisxt a

requirement that the deed be recorded within sixty (60) days of the Amunded Final Development
Plan Approval. if you have any questions conceming this please do not hesitate 1o call me.

Sincerely, _
St A Zod e
Scott A. Lindgren

enclosure: copy of Zoning Dacision
Ce: e

30

Hinte of ﬂarylgnh
Lecense

AND EXPRES OM THE LAST DAY OF

21294038

53871837

RITL JOHN G _
g QQ
T 21227
" Py O O 08 i coat Y ™ il s
71 |1.0 |TRAOERS 1 15.00 16,12/99
AT e
1%
- 2.00 |
g
17.02 ﬂ.@

5 Ties LCENSE MuST 88 MORICLY

i S EV

WTRS. Siedid Febanis:
Cammrdraien of sy Trasmay

CATS MEOW COONTRY TRADING OO
ROTEZ JOHN G

4620 WASHIMGTON BLVD
BALTIMORE MD 21227

This Soaters Sl ko

& cnarels Bosnos ks required o secti Py b o Dusless.

Saled and Use Tax Magistrstion Momber
08293479

lsaud Data
10/01/99

SALES & USE TAX LICENSE ;E! l
diepheyodl pramir enlly.

DUPLI\CATE

® @
AFFIDA VID OF BILL OF SALE

This is to affirm the sale of goods from seller, Cat’s Meow Country Trading
Company, 4618-4620 Washington Blvd. Baltimore Maryland 21227, to
Buyer Ari Schrodt of 5500 Cynthia Terrace, Baltimore, Maryland 21236, on
this 27th day of November for a purchace price of $5.00 plus tax.

2 & »

IN RE: PETITION TOR ZOSING VARIANCE *» BZFORE THE
WM/S Washington Blvd., 150 ft. |
+/- NE +f Mayiield Avenus  * ZONING COMMISSIONER
4620 washington Blwd. Lot 1

13th Election District - OF SALTINORE COUNTY
lat Ccuncilmanic District
John G. Rotz, et ux Ly Case No. 97T-117-A
Patitionars
(1 R 1 S F 3 L0 13
IM RE: PETITION FOR ZOKING VARIRNCE = BEFORE THE

MW/3S Washington Blvd., 93 ft.
+/- NE of Mayfield Averue = ZONING COMMISSTONER
4620 Mashington Blvd. Lot 2

13th Election District . OF BALTINORE COUNTY
lst Councilmanic District
John G. Rotxz, et ux et ux L Case Mo. 97-118-A
Patiticners
L L] L w L ¥ L w L] L L
FIMDINGSE OF FACT AND COMCLUSIONS OF LI'W

These matters cape before the Zoning Commissions* for a combinred
hearing for cases 97-117-A and 97-118-A. Each case piesant= a Petition
for Variance, for the uwropecty collectively known as 4620 Washington
Boulevasd, im Arbutus. In case Mo. 37-117-A, the Petitioners ossek vari-
ance relisf from from Section 238.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula-
tionz (BCZK) to perr.t side and rear cetbscks for an existing building as

close as 3 ft. and 16 ft., in lieu of the required 3l ft. The property at

issue in case Mo, 97-117-A is known as lot Mo. 1. In casa No. 97-118-A,
the Peatitioners seak variance relief for Lo* MNo. 1. Specifically, a
variance is also sought from Section 236.2 of the BCIR to permit side
setbacks as close as 9 ft. and 3 ft. (for an existing building) in lisu of
the required 30 ft. Both lots and the subjiect relief are more purticuler-
ly shown on the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance, mariked as

E ! g Feitiosers! Bxhibit bo. 1.
Appsaring at the public hearing held for this caze were the property

owners, John G. Rotz and Judith K. Rotr, and Jokn Hildenbarg. tim aesnginsar

who prepared the aite pian. Also appearing in support of the request waa

T . e S w2
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VICINITY MAP

SCALE : 17 = 1000

11. TAX ACCOUNT NO. : 1311890020.

12. THERE ARE NO 100 YEAR FLOODFLAINS ON-SITE.

13, NO FIRE RESISTANT COMMERCIAL DUILDINGS ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE SIDE LOT LINES ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEVARD.

14, PAVED MACADAM PARXING AREA TO HAVE A DURABLE, DUSTLESS

Z
-
&
%
E | N -
: :
& . g
ke e
-
=)
HaE
E
Bg A m
Q
1. TOTAL AREA OF SITE = 16,052 SQ. FT. + OR 0.37 ACRES . =z °
2. FLOOR AREA RATIO = 2552 SQ. FT. / 16,052 S0O. FT. = 0.16. HE o
T EOSTNG ISt  RESDENTAL, - £
&, :
PROPOSED USE : RETAIL OR BUSINESS/OFFICE. Il,E |
5. BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON DEED NORTH. B
6. SUBJECT PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED BR-CS-1. &
7. UTILITY LOCATIONS BASED OW FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTEL ON OR E =g
ABOUT AUGUST 1996, _ o
8. SUBJECT PROCIRTY UP FOR REZONING UNDER CZMP FILE # 1-005. ﬂ_' ; £
P SNESS/OFRCE FOR 2 STORY DWELLING: =
IF BU - 3 5
3.3 SPACES PER 1000 SO FT X 912 SO FT = 3 SPACES sasr STORY) Nqﬂ': <z
2.0 SPACES PER 1000 SC FT X 912 SQ FT = 2 SPACES (2ND STORY) )
IF RETAIL FOR 2 STORY DWELLING: _ O &
5.0 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 1824 SG FT = 9 SPACES i =
'0. UPON SALE OF EITHER LOT, AN EASEMENT WILL BE PLACED
DRIVEWAY AND PARIGING TO ALLOW USE BY LOT 1 AND 2 JOINTLY. m T
5
=
E_'."..
-
[

SURFACE AND SPACES TO HAVE PERMANENT STRIPING. .
15. REQUIRED LANDSCAPING 10 BUFFER THE PARKING AREA FROM ADJACEN)
RESIDENTIAL LCTS TO BE SATSFIED BY EXISTING LANDSCAPED AREAS.
REAR PROPERTY LINE LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF A COMBINATION OF
EVERGREEN TREES, SHADE TREES, AND DECIDUNWS SHRUBS. LANDSCAPING

PLAN TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE PETITION

ALONG BOTH SIDE PROPERTY LINES CONSISTS OF HEDGE ROWS oF
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS WATH A FEW SCATTERED SHADE TREEZ

/ ol el

LEGEND

L] AREA OF PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHT OF WAY ' \\0

\,
AR
: : I PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA %

H®

J. GREG ROTZ AND JUDITH K. ROTZ
4620 WASHINGTON BOULE'/ARD
FALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21227

\ s
"§ BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.
Zlannars

Surveyors
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Engineers
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SCALE : 1" = 1000’
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GENERAL NOTES
. TOTAL ARLA OF SITE = 16,052 SQ. FT. + OR 0.37 ACRES +t.
FLOOR AREA RATIO = 2552 SQ. FT. / 16,052 SQ. FT. = 0.16.
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT :  FIRST.
EXISTING LSU ¢ RESIDENTIAL. .
PROPOSED USE : RETAIL OR BUSINESS/OFFICE.
BOUNDARY SURVEY BASED ON DEED NORTH.
SUBJECT PROPERTY CURRENTLY ZONED BR-CS-—1.
UTILITY LOCATIONS BASED ON FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED ON OR
ABOUT AUGUST 1996. !
SUBJECT PROPERTY UP FOR REZONING UNDER CZMP FILE # 1-00S.
PARKING REQUIREMENT:
IF BUSINESS /OFFICE FOR 2 STORY DWELLING:
3.3 SPAZES PER 1000 SQ FT X 912 SQ FT = 3 SPACES (1ST STORY)
2.0 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 912 SQ FT = 2 SPACES (2ND STORY)
TOTAL = 5 SPACES

—

U

NOo;

0 00

tF RETAIL FOR 2 STORY DWELLING:
5.0 SPACES PER 1000 SQ FT X 1824 SQ FT = 9 SPACES
16. UPON SALE OF EITHER LOT, AN EASEMENT witL BE PLACED OVER THE
DRIVEWAY AND PARKING TO ALLOW USE BY LOT 1 AND 2 JOINTLY.
11, TAX ACCCUNT NG. : 1311890020.
12. THERE ARE NO 100 YEAR FLOODPLAINS ON-SITE.
13. NO FIRE RESISTANT COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS ARE WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE SIDE LOT LINES ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEVARD.

14, PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA TO HAVE A DURABLE, BUSTLESS
SURFACE AND SPACES TO HAVE PERMANENT STRIPING.

15. REQUIRED LANDSCAPING TO BUFFER THE PARKING AREA FROM ADJACENT
RESIDENTIAL LOTS TO BE SATISFIED BY EXISTING LANDSCAPED AREAS.
REAR PROPERTY LINE LANDSCAPING CONSISTS OF A COMBINATION OF
EVERGREEN TREES, SHADE TREES, AND DECIDUOUS SHRUBS. LANDSCAPING
ALONG BOTH SIDE PROPERTY LINES CONSISTS OF HEDGE ROWS OF
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS WITH A FEW SCATTERED SHADE TREES.

VR / .

LEGEND

fi1i ! AREA OF PRESCRIPTIVE RIGHT OF WAY \\\O

PAVED MACADAM PARKING AREA %

W
PRSS

<3 LG

OWNER
J. GREG ROTZ AND JUDITH K. ROTZ
4620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21227

SESET

MARYLAND
TITION

"
J

LOT 2

4620 WASHINGTON BOULEVARD
BALTIMORE COUNTY.

TO ACCOMPANY VARIANCE PF

P/0 PARCEL 659
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TAX MAP 108
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